

**RSA No.199 of 2008**

7.5.2008. Present: Mr.G.R. Palsra, counsel for the appellant.

**RSA No.199 of 2008:**

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within six weeks.

Record of both the courts below be also called for.

**CMP No.329 of 2008:**

Issue notice to respondents No.1 to 7 returnable within four weeks, who may file their reply(s) within two weeks thereafter. Till then, the parties are directed to maintain status quo.

**CMP No.330 of 2008:**

Certified copy of the judgment be filed within four weeks. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

Dasti copy.

**May 7, 2008.**  
(TILAK)

**(V.K. Ahuja),  
Judge.**