

RSA No. 199 of 2008

13.12.2016 Present: Mr. Naveen K Bhardwaj, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 7.

The learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that the appellant has engaged Mr. N.K Sood, Sr. Advocate to represent him in the instant appeal. For enabling the learned Sr. counsel to prepare himself to address arguments a request for adjournment is made by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Allowed as not opposed. List after winter vacations.

December 13, 2016
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.

