

RSA No. 199 of 2008

15.3.2018. Present: Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rubeena Bhatt, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 7.

CMP No. 1976 of 2018

Reply be filed within two weeks, as prayed.

In the meanwhile, the parties to maintain status quo as of today qua the nature and possession of the suit land.

Copy Dasti.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

March 15, 2018,
(vs)