

RSA No. 199 of 2008

11.4.2018. Present: Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vineet Vashishta and Ms. Dabeena Bhatt, Advocates, for respondents No. 1 to 7.

CMP No. 1976 of 2018

Reply stands filed.

Heard. The appellant/non-applicant seems to have erected the pillars for construction of a house over the land in dispute, perhaps because of modification of status quo order passed in CMP No. 329 of 2008 on 7.5.2008 which merged into final order passed in the said application on 19.11.2008, whereby the execution of the decree was ordered to be stayed. Anyhow, there shall now be a direction to the appellant/non-applicant not to raise further construction on the spot and maintain status quo qua the construction as per its status reflected in the photographs Annexure-C to this application. It is also made clear that further construction, if any, raised by her shall be liable to be pulled down on her own costs besides initiating appropriate proceeding against her including under the Contempt of Court Act. The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

April 11, 2018,
(vs)