

RSA No. 199 of 2008

23.7.2018

Present: Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhar, Advocate, for the respondents.

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that owing to a bereavement in the family of the learned senior counsel, he is disabled to record his appearance before this Court, hence prays for an adjournment. Prayer accepted. List after three weeks.

23rd July, 2018
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**