

RSA No. 199 of 2008

10.10.2018 **Present:** None for the appellant.

Ms. Rubeena Bhatt, Advocate for the respondent.

Despite repeated calls, no one is appearing on behalf of the appellant. In the interest of justice, list before appropriate Bench on 19.11.2018.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

Oct. 10, 2018
(narender)