

29.3.2019

Present: Mr. Naveen K.Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Rubina Bhatt, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the appellant submits that the case is to be argued by Mr. N.K. Sood, learned Senior Counsel and accordingly he prays that the case be taken up after two weeks. List on 26.4.2019.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

29th March, 2019
(Guleria)