

RSA No. 199 of 2008

23.05.2019 Present: Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant/non-applicant.

Mr. Vineet Vashista, Advocate, for the respondents/applicants No. 1 to 7.

CMP No. 3626 of 2019

Notice. Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant/appellant. As prayed for, list on **28th June, 2019**. Reply to the application be filed in the meanwhile.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 23, 2019
(bhupender)