

RSA No. 199 of 2008

28.06.2019 Present: Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant/non-applicant. .

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vineet Vashista, Advocate, for the respondents/applicants No. 1 to 7.

CMP No. 3626 of 2019

Despite opportunity having been granted, no reply has been filed to the application. On the request of Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the non-applicant, three weeks' more time is granted to do the needful.

In the meanwhile, the appellant/non-applicant shall adhere to the order passed by this Court on 11.04.2018. Meaning thereby, that appellant shall not raise any construction whatsoever on the spot and status *quo*, as ordered by this Court on 11.04.2018, shall be maintained. This order is being passed in this application, because today again it has been reiterated on behalf of learned Senior Counsel for the respondents/applicants that the appellant/non-applicant is still continuing with the construction.

List on **24th July, 2019.**

Copy *dasti*.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 28, 2019
(bhupender)