

RSA No. 199 of 2008

14.10.2019 Present: Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Punam Moghta, Advocate, vice Mr. Vineet Vashishta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 7.

None for respondents No. 8(a) to 8(c) and 9 to 12.

Appellant/contemnor is not present.

RSA No. 199 of 2008 & CMP No. 3626 of 2019

Mr. Naveen Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the appellant/contemnor submits that as there has been death in the close relation of the appellant/contemnor, therefore, on this count, she could not be present in the Court. On his request, list on **21st October, 2019**, on which date, the appellant/contemnor shall remain present in the Court.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 14, 2019
(bhupender)