

21.11.2019

Present: None for the appellant.
Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vineet Vashishta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 7.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, states that on account of personal difficulty, he is not able to put in appearance on behalf of the appellant and as such, he may be permitted to withdraw from the case. He states that he has already given No Objection Certificate to the appellant enabling her to engage some other lawyer. Ordered accordingly. Name of Mr. Gupta, be not reflected in the cause-list henceforth.

The appellant, who is present in the Court, states that she is not in a position to engage a lawyer and as such, she may be provided services of some legal aid counsel. Since matter is being heard by the SB-V, let issue with regard to providing legal aid counsel to the appellant be decided by that court only. List on **18.12.2019**, before appropriate Bench.

21st November, 2019
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge