

Bimla Devi versus Sardool & others.

RSA No.199 of 2008

31.10.2023 **Present:** Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 7.

Respondents No.8(a) to 8(c) and 9 to 12 proceeded ex parte vide order dated 27.07.2021.

List the matter in the last week of December, as prayed for.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

October, 31, 2023
(saurav pathania)