

Bimla Devi vs. Sardool and others

RSA No. 199 of 2008

07.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. N.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 7.

None for respondents No.8(a) to 8(c) and 9 to 12.

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the parties as arguing counsels are not present.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

7th March, 2026
(Nikita)