

Bimla Devi vs. Sardool & ors.

RSA No. 199 of 2008

22.4.2026 Present: Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

None for respondents No.8(a) to 8(c) and 9 to 12.

CMP No. 3626 of 2019

Reply to the application as well as rejoinder has been filed, therefore, the proceedings are complete.

Heard. From the pleadings of the parties following issues have been framed:-

- (i) Whether the respondents have violated the order passed by this Court on 15.3.2018 and 11.4.2018, passed in CMP No. 1976 of 2018 willfully? OPA.
- (ii) Relief.

Issues read over and explained to the parties.

No other issues claimed or framed.

List the matter before the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial) for fixing the date for appellant's evidence.

The petition is ordered to be de-linked from the appeal (RSA No. 199 of 2008) and it be treated as an independent petition.

RSA No. 199 of 2008

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

22nd April, 2026
(Nikita)